10 2004 5 1
15 -25

2004 5 1

VAT




2002
10

18
12
68

EU

36

37

35

1

30

15

13

38

100

1

33

24

60

13




58

48

35

()

2002

51

(Acquis communautaire)

11

38




Executive Board of Management*
I CEO
Senior VP Legal
Zorw Chief Chief Chaef Chief
President Commercial| |Technical| | Resources Financial
Europe Officer Officar Officer Officer
| Itiember of EBM

John F. Brock - Chief Executive Officer

Stéfan Descheemaeker - Zone President US-Latin Amenica

Jemry Fowden - Zone President Europe

Stewart Gilliland - Zone President Canada
Francois Jaclot - Chief Financial Officer
Catherine Moirfalisse - Senior VP Legal **
Patrice J. Thys - Zone President Asia-Pacific
Peter Vrijsen - Chief Human R esources Officer
André Wedo: - Chief Technical Officer

Brent Willis - Chief Commercial Officer

*Effective s of | Septenber 2003
**Pazmarent ivites to e EBM




2
3
1
Stella Artois
4
Stella Artois

Stella Artois

Beck ”s

Beck”s Stella Artois

Stella Artois
2002 10.7
2002 8
500

Beck ”s

1




78

Beck ”s
2 Hoegaarden Leffe
Stella Artois Hoegaarden Leffe
32
Hoegaarden Leffe
Hoegaarden Leffe
3 Bass ale Staropramen
Staropramen
Bass ale Ale
Bass ale
5 20
35 5
2002
6
30

2002




2002 3,000
2001 2
lzzy lzzy 2002 12
5
2003
2002
20 25
Insead / Wharton
2
2
4,050
100
6.4 56.1 Belgium 100.0




2.7 9.8 France 100.0

0.2 40.6 Brasseries de
Luxembourg
Mousel-Diekirch 92.9
2.7 14.7 Nederland 100.0
14.0 16.6 UK 100.0
10.2 7.0 Deutschland 100.0
Gilde Brauerei
85.4
0.6 Damm 12.6
1.1 6.5 Beck s Italia 100.0
2002
Jupiler Leffe Hoegaarden
Leffe Stella Artois
Dommelsch Ice
2002
3.5 8.5
77
45
1,500 Exel
Tradeteam Lion Nathan CastlemaineXXXX
Murphy s Irish Stout
Beck ”s Diebels
Beck *s 7.8 Diebels Alt
62
2002 12 Gild Brauerei 85.4 Hasserdder
Hasserdder
Beck”s Bassale 100
2002 Damm 12.6




3,450
100
0.1 8.3 Uniline 59.2
0.9 22.6 Kamenitza 84.7
1.7 45.9 Zagrebacka Pivovara 71.9
2.6 13.8 Prague Breweries 99.6
2.3 30.4 Borsodi Sorgyar 98.5
0.3 60.0 Trebjesa 72.7
1.5 12.5 Compania de Distributie 96.2
National
EFFS BREWERY

50.0
0.4 Union 41.2
0.2 Apatin 9.3
8.2 12.1 SUN 68.0
5.5 32.2 SUN 66.3
0. 6 42.0 Nanjing Jinling Brewery 60.0
1.8 Zhujiang Brewery

24.0
7.9 42.6 Oriantal Breweries 50.0
0.5 Namibia Breweries 28.9

3
2002
3 459
30.4
3.6
12.1 12.8 2003




18.7 32.2
Chernigivsky 20
2
IT
(EXECUTIVE
COVWMITTEE)
Board of Directors
1
Chief Executive Officer
1
Executive Committee
1
Food Lion Delhaize Belgium Food Lion Thailand
Hannaford Alfa-Beta(50.65%) Super Indo(51%)
T Kash n'Karry Delvita Shop N Save(49%)
Delvita

Mega Image(70%)

10




Food Lion

Food Lion

Hannaford

10 15
31
ShopNSave 2002
2002 50
2600
Delhaize City Delhaize Proxy Shop=n Go
Alfa-Beta Delvita
3
Food Lion  Hannaford
EMD 2002 EMD

2002

World Wide Retail Exchange WWRE

UCCnet
Food Lion

Collaborative Planning, Forecasting & Replenishment CPFR
World Wide Retail Exchange WWRE

2002 UCCnet

3500

11



Hannaford

2002
2002 20
Food Lion
the Year
Food Lion
5
Alfa Beta 30
4.2
1989 91
DELVITA
99
98 1

29
180 Kkwh

DELVITA

4,900

5,500
EPA

2.2

2003

92

90

2003 6
14

Energy Star Partner of

92

12



2000
14
2002 76.8
16.5 5.6 1.1
2001 2002
675 707 | 32
100 3212.9 3420.3 | 6.5
100 121.5 122.5|0.8
3.8 3.6
100 85.3 91.9]|7.7
2002
246 -24.8
2003
62 769 2
Delhaize City 10
2003 2005

10

86.6
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2002 32
Delhaize City Euro City
2002 23

Passion for Food & Care

3 2002
2002 31
2002 1,600 5
2002
Taste It
Self Med Bar
Media Markering
Everyday Fair Price
2002
3,400
Everyday Fair Cost
2001 2002
224 25| 1
100 1091.0 1166.3 | 6.9
100 13.5 14.1|4.4
1.2 1.2
2002
Trofo 9 Alfa-Beta
Alfa-Beta

2002

14



Delvita

IT
2003
235 10
Trofo Alfa-Beta
Alfa-Beta
2002
Alfa-Beta
Alfa-Beta

Trofo

Alfa-Beta

AB City Market
AB City Market

Delvita

2001
15

Delvita

Delvita

Mega Image
Mega Image 2002
1

2002
Delvita

EMD

AB City Market 3

62

Delvita

2002

6.9
Mega Image
450
Alfa-Beta
63
10 20

15



140

2001 2002
1459 1485 | 26
100 14890.4 15019.6 | 0.9
100 731.0 661.1| 9.6
4.9 4.4
100 157.3 146.4 | 6.9
2002
26 1,485
Festival for the Senses Hannaford
Food Lion Kash n~Karry
Food Lion
2003
1,486
46
47 74
Food Lion
45 2002 Food Lion 1
Food Lion
Food Lion 2002
2003 1
2002
Food Lion
Food Lion 3,500
2,600
Food Lion 150
Hannaford

16



2003

Hannaford

everyday low price
Preferred Customer Club PCC

Hannaford

Festival for the Senses 2002
2000
Planned Marchandising Program
Hannaford Shop ”n Save Hannaford
Hannaford
Hannaford 2002
Kash n= Karry
Kashn = Karry
2000 9 11
Kashn = Karry Food Lion Hannaford
Kash n = Karry
2001 2002
86 103 | 17
100 187.0 218.1 | 16.6
100 3.4 4.5]32.4
1.8 2.1
100 4.3 7.2 |67.4
2002
100

16.6

17



Shop N Save

2003
127

Food Lion Thailand Shop N Save Lion Super Indo

Food Lion Thailand
2 10

Food Lion Thailand
Golden Place

Food Lion Thailand

Shop N Save 4 280
Shop N Save Express
Fresh at
05:00PM 5
Shop N Save
Derby
Lion Super Indo 5 Lion Super Indo
2002
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
1,276 1,420 1,459 1,485 1,486
553 615 675 707 769

18



48 53 104 104 108
99 99 94 93 97
14 15 16 16 14

- 10 10 12 16
13 18 26 34 42
14 20 29 A4 46
25 30 Kl 35 39
2042 2280 2444 2520 2617
Super Discount Market 20 30 - - —
50 - - - -
2112 2310 2444 2520 2617
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